
cc: Library Board, Village Manager, Assistant Village Manager, GreendaleNow (elliot.hughes@jrn.com), GD Police 
posting (szuber@greendalepolice.org) 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
In an effort to make public meetings accessible to everyone, upon reasonable notice, the Village will attempt to 

accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpretation or other auxiliary aids. For 
additional assistance, please contact the Greendale Public Library at 423-2136. 

Library Board Agenda 
GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Wednesday, September 18, 2019 

5:30 p.m. 
 

Community Meeting Room, 5647 Broad Street, Greendale, WI 53129 
 

1)  Call to Order   

2)  Compliance with Open Meetings Laws: A quorum of the Village 
Board of Trustees may be in attendance but no formal Board 
action will be taken at these meetings. 

 

3)  Public Comments  

4)  Approval of the Minutes: August 21, 2019 meeting ACTION 

5)  Approval of Financial Reports: 
a) Check Register: August 2019 

ACTION 

6)  Review of Financial Statements:  

 a) Expenditures to Actual Comparison: August 2019 INFORMATION 

 b) Revenue to Actual Comparison: August 2019 INFORMATION 

 c) Balance Sheet: July 2019  INFORMATION 

7)  Unfinished Business:  

 a) Consider a motion to approve 2020 Library Budget 
ATTACHMENTS 

ACTION 

8)  New Business:  

 a) Discuss Greendale Library fine/fee policy 
MEMO, ATTACHMENTS  

DISCUSSION 

9)  Informational and Discussion Items: 
a) Director’s Report 
b) Library Staff Reports 
c) President’s Report 
d) Foundation/Friends Board Report 

 

10)  Correspondence  

11)  Adjournment  
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Library Board Agenda 
GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Wednesday, September 18, 2019 

5:30 p.m. 

Community Meeting Room, 5647 Broad Street, Greendale, WI 53129 

ACTION 

ACTION 

INFORMATION 

INFORMATION 

INFORMATION 

ACTION 

DISCUSSION 

1) Call to Order

2) Compliance with Open Meetings Laws: A quorum of the Village 
Board of Trustees may be in attendance but no formal Board 
action will be taken at these meetings.

3) Public Comments

4) Approval of the Minutes: August 21, 2019 meeting

5) Approval of Financial Reports:
a) Check Register: August 2019

6) Review of Financial Statements:

a) Expenditures to Actual Comparison: August 2019

b) Revenue to Actual Comparison: August 2019

c) Balance Sheet: July 2019

7) Unfinished Business:

a) Consider a motion to approve 2020 Library Budget 
MEMO, ATTACHMENTS

8) New Business:

a) Discuss Greendale Library fine/fee policy
MEMO, ATTACHMENTS

9) Informational and Discussion Items:
a) Director’s Report
b) Library Staff Reports
c) President’s Report
d) Foundation/Friends Board Report

10) Correspondence

11) Adjournment 
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Library Board Minutes 
GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Wednesday, August 21, 2019 

President Amidzich called the Regular meeting of the Greendale Public Library Board of Trustees to 
order at 5:30 PM. 

Trustees Present: Amidzich, Genz, Huberty, Kiltz, Unger 

Excused: Jensen, Dombrowski 

Also Present: Van Klooster- Library Director 

Library Director Van Klooster stated that the Agenda for this meeting had been published in 
compliance with the Open Meetings Law. 

PUBLC COMMENTS 

NONE 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 

Trustee Kiltz moved, Trustee Huberty seconded approval of the July 24, 2019 minutes with changes. 

Ayes: All 

Noes: None 

Motion to approve: Carried 

APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL REPORTS 

Check Register: June 2019 

Trustee Huberty moved, Trustee Kiltz seconded approval of the June 2019 expenditures in the total 
amount of $21.019.78 

Ayes: All 

Noes: None 

Motion to approve: Carried 

REVIEW OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

a) Expenditures to Actual Comparison: July 2019

b) Revenue to Actual Comparison: July 2019, Trustee Huberty requested clarification of the
source of revenue in Donations. Van Klooster noted it was from the Friends for three large
purposes including Lucky Day materials, STEM kits and artwork for several library walls.

c) Balance Sheet: June 2018

UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

a) Consider a motion to adopt a policy for calculating annual staff Cost of Living Adjustments

The Library Director’s memo and recommendations were discussed. The Library Director was 
directed to bring forward a financial procedure rather than policy, to include a standard estimate for 
early budget preparation as well as statement for following Village COLA/Wage/Benefit resolutions. 
Motion to approve: No motion was made 

b) Continue discussion of budget preliminary recommendations

Van Klooster noted that the charts show patron satisfaction with library service, as reflected in 
circulation, is not related to materials budget. Rather it seems related to the number of physical items 
in the building’s collection as well as general societal trends in less borrowing of library materials. 
Therefore he predicts that patron satisfaction will not be noticeably impacted by reducing the 
materials budget to make up for too-low personnel budget estimates. Trustee Amidzich said she 
endorses this plan. Trustee Kiltz inquired if businesses could sponsor programs as a way to gain 
revenue. Kiltz also recommended increasing the Tax Levy request by 2.8% over 2019 rather than 
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2.5% currently shown in draft library budget documents, which also helps increase the fund balance 
moderately. Director Van Klooster reminded the Board that this solves only 2020’s budget shortfall, 
and that future budgets will have even greater deficits to make up with tax levy revenue. 

NEW BUSINESS 

a) Consider a motion to elect Officers

Trustee Kiltz moved, Trustee  Huberty seconded nominating Trustee Amidzich for reappointment to 
office of President. Amidzich accepted. 
Ayes: All 
Noes: None 
Motion to approve: Carried 

Trustee Kiltz moved, Trustee  Unger seconded electing Trustee Huberty for reappointment to office of 
Vice President. Huberty accepted. 
Ayes: All 
Noes: None 
Motion to approve: Carried 

Trustee Genz moved, Trustee Huberty seconded electing Trustee Kiltz for reappointment to office of 
Treasurer. Kiltz accepted. 
Ayes: All 
Noes: None 
Motion to approve: Carried 

b) Trustee Training Week discussion

Trustee Unger shared her thoughts from a session about overdue fines as well as notes from the 
Burlington Library’s transition to removing overdue fines for kid and teen materials. Discussion 
ensued. President Amidzich directed Van Klooster to add fines/fees to the September agenda for 
further discussion. 

INFORMATIONAL AND DISCUSSION ITEMS 

a) Director’s Report: Van Klooster asked to extend the Strategic Plan draft to allow the public
feedback survey to be adequately noticed. He also said staff have begun preliminary
discussions about supporting the Board’s interest in a Greendale Reads in support of the
efforts of the School District’s Coalition on Equity, Diversity and Inclusion.

b) Library Staff Report: no highlights

c) President’s Report: no highlights

d) Friends/Foundation Report: Van Klooster said Friends represented library at Southridge’s
Back to School day, they’re doing a great job of representing the library at outreach events
this year, the book sale was very popular

CORRESPONDENCE 

None 

ADJOURNMENT 

The meeting adjourned at 7PM 

Greendale Library Board, 09/2019 Page 3 of 31



VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2019 - 8/31/2019 Sep 11, 2019  08:56AM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

55780

JANI-KING OF MILWAUKEE

08/19 07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 08/02/2019 212.15 MIL07190706 CLEANING SUPPLIES 49%

   Total 55780: 212.15

55795

BAIRD, HOLLY

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/13/2019 70.00 11145 PRESENTER FEE

   Total 55795: 70.00

55818

JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION LP

08/19 07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 08/16/2019 240.00 21080363 ANNUAL INVOICE

   Total 55818: 240.00

55820

LORMAN EDUCATION SERVICES

08/19 07-51-56300 TRAINING 08/16/2019 1,554.40 3535851-1 ALL-ACCESS PASSES FOR LIBRARY EMPLY

   Total 55820: 1,554.40

55821

MICROMARKETING LLC

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/16/2019 79.98 780344 AUDIO FRIENDS

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/16/2019 32.00 780379 AUDIO FRIENDS

   Total 55821: 111.98

55832

SYNCB/AMAZON

08/19 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/16/2019 216.08 05/13-06/13/201 SUPPLIES

08/19 07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 08/16/2019 366.19 05/13-06/13/201 YOUTH BOOKS

08/19 07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 08/16/2019 649.62 05/13-06/13/201 ADULT MEDIA RECIP

08/19 07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 08/16/2019 183.97 05/13-06/13/201 YOUTH MEDIA RECIP

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/16/2019 721.73 05/13-06/13/201 SRP PROGRAM SUPPLIES

08/19 07-00-21123 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP 08/16/2019 276.41- 05/13-06/13/201 CREDITS AND ADJUSTMENTS

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2019 - 8/31/2019 Sep 11, 2019  08:56AM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

          Total 55832: 1,861.18

55850

JANI-KING OF MILWAUKEE

08/19 07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 08/28/2019 169.77 MIL08190680 CLEANING SUPPLIES 49%

          Total 55850: 169.77

122312708

ACH WE ENERGIES

08/19 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 08/22/2019 2,279.43 062019 5647 Broad-5650 Parking St Library

08/19 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 08/22/2019 8.66 062019 5647 Broad-5650 Parking St Library

          Total 122312708: 2,288.09

122312709

ACH WE ENERGIES

08/19 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 08/22/2019 2,261.99 072019 5647 Broad-5650 Parking St Library

08/19 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 08/22/2019 7.85 072019 5647 Broad-5650 Parking St Library

          Total 122312709: 2,269.84

122312720

ACH US BANK PCARD

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 26.98 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Zen Garden Program AMZN MKTP US*MH9N44ZI0

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 77.42 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Taste Test Challenge Pr WAL-MART #1551

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 38.27 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Programs AMZN MKTP US*MH1JX8GT1

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 11.20 07JORDAN Teen Fall Program-Anime Hangout AMZN MKTP US*MH4JU0GO1

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 21.65 07JORDAN Adult Summer Reading Program Rock Painting AMZN MKTP US*MH8HU0NR0

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 21.65 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Program Rock Painting AMZN MKTP US*MH8HU0NR0

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 21.65 07JORDAN Kids Summer Reading Program Rock Painting AMZN MKTP US*MH8HU0NR0

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 22.46 07JORDAN Adult Program; Monday Movie Matinee SENDIK S GREENDALE LLC

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 10.99 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Zen Garden Program AMZN MKTP US*MH5TD5X92

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 24.46 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Zen Garden Program AMZN MKTP US*MH18M98A1

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 6.99 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Zen Garden Program AMZN MKTP US*MH82S1BR1

08/19 07-00-22968 OTHER REVENUES 08/28/2019 15.99- 07JORDAN Return Teen SRP Zen Gardens AMZN MKTP US

08/19 07-51-56502 ADULT AUDIO BOOKS 08/28/2019 124.00 07JORDAN Adult Audiobooks MICRO MARKETING LLC

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 3.49 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Taste Test Challenge Pr PICK N SAVE #348

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2019 - 8/31/2019 Sep 11, 2019  08:56AM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 6.33 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Murder Mystery Progra AMAZON.COM*MH5848Q00

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 9.81 07JORDAN Teen Summer Reading Murder Mystery Progra AMZN MKTP US*MH1IK8DU0

08/19 07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 08/28/2019 28.18 07KVICTORY FLOOR MATS LIBRARY ALSCO INC.

08/19 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 08/28/2019 224.98 07KVICTORY LIBRARY TWC*TIME WARNER CABLE

08/19 07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 08/28/2019 28.18 07KVICTORY FLOOR MATS LIBRARY ALSCO INC.

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 15.51 07REINKE SUMMER READING PROGRAM PRIZE BOOK HALF PRICE BOOKS #035

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 20.11 07REINKE SUMMER READING PROGRAM ROCK PAINTI AMAZON.COM*MH4KR1CB2 AMZN

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 7.26 07REINKE SUMMER READING PROGRAM ROCK PAINTI MENARDS FRANKLIN WI

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 99.12 07REINKE SUMMER READING PROGRAM ROCK PAINTI AMZN MKTP US*MH7Z793E0

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 16.79 07REINKE SUMMER READING PROGRAM LEGO ELLIOTT ACE HDWE

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 16.00 07REINKE SUMMER READING T-SHIRT DEMCO INC

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 33.13 07SCHNEIDER SRP supplies for volunteer gifts WM SUPERCENTER #5668

08/19 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/28/2019 65.51 07SCHUMACH Office Depot - July Office Supplies OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6869

08/19 07-51-56506 SERIALS 08/28/2019 44.75 07VANKLOOST DirectToPublisher D J*WALL ST JOURNAL

08/19 07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 08/28/2019 29.04 07VANKLOOST LockRekey WHITLOW SECURITY

08/19 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 08/28/2019 15.33 07VANKLOOST Teen SRP program THE HOME DEPOT #4941

08/19 07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 08/28/2019 263.37 07VANKLOOST Adult Media BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS 08/28/2019 803.02 07VANKLOOST Adult Nonfiction BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-56501 YOUNG ADULT BOOKS 08/28/2019 198.11 07VANKLOOST Teen Books BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS 08/28/2019 713.57 07VANKLOOST Adult Fiction BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 08/28/2019 209.44 07VANKLOOST Youth Media BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS 08/28/2019 1,130.00 07VANKLOOST Adult Fiction BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 08/28/2019 1,732.00 07VANKLOOST Youth Books BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 08/28/2019 240.90 07VANKLOOST Youth SRP prize books BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

08/19 07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 08/28/2019 141.48 07VANKLOOST LP books recip BAKER & TAYLOR - BOOKS

          Total 122312720: 6,487.14

          Grand Totals:  15,264.55

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE LIBRARY FUND REVENUE Page:     1

Period: 08/19 Sep 11, 2019  08:55AM

08/19 2019 2019

Current Month  Current Current year % of

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Remaining Budget

LIBRARY FUND

07-00-21102 PROPERTY TAX LEVY .00 630,000.00 524,331.18 105,668.82 83.23%

07-00-21123 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP 276.41 9,300.00 10,833.44 1,533.44- 116.49%

07-00-22515 DONATIONS LIBRARY 49.96 13,000.00 10,251.98 2,748.02 78.86%

07-00-22958 LIBRARY COPIER SALES .00 5,000.00 2,837.55 2,162.45 56.75%

07-00-22959 LIBRARY FINES 545.00 11,000.00 8,374.08 2,625.92 76.13%

07-00-22960 LIBRARY BOOK CHARGES 74.86 1,000.00 1,317.64 317.64- 131.76%

07-00-22965 CLC REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-00-22968 OTHER REVENUES 56.00 1,000.00 774.11 225.89 77.41%

07-00-29900 OPER TRANS IN/OUT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

          Total 07: 1,002.23 670,300.00 558,719.98 111,580.02 83.35%

          Net Total LIBRARY FUND: 1,002.23 670,300.00 558,719.98 111,580.02 83.35%

Net Grand Totals: 1,002.23 670,300.00 558,719.98 111,580.02 83.35%
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE EXPENDITURE BUDGET TO ACTUAL COMPARISON Page:     1

Period: 08/19 Sep 11, 2019  08:54AM

2019 2019

Current Month Current Current year % of

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Remaining Budget

07-51-42100 SALARIES - REGULAR 26,817.60 231,687.00 155,195.62 76,491.38 66.99%

07-51-42200 SALARIES - TEMPORARY 18,150.16 161,857.00 100,812.90 61,044.10 62.29%

07-51-42300 SALARIES - OVERTIME .00 .00 188.17 188.17- .00

07-51-45100 HEALTH INSURANCE 4,970.26 60,400.00 38,164.50 22,235.50 63.19%

07-51-45200 LIFE INSURANCE 32.64 400.00 418.01 18.01- 104.50%

07-51-46100 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,951.62 18,457.00 11,407.92 7,049.08 61.81%

07-51-46200 WRS EMPE/EMPR 2,214.36 19,499.00 12,900.75 6,598.25 66.16%

07-51-46300 MEDICARE 606.12 5,707.00 3,462.63 2,244.37 60.67%

07-51-51200 OPERATING  EQUIPMENT .00 21,320.00 12,548.24 8,771.76 58.86%

07-51-53920 MCFLS COMPUTER CONTRACT .00 20,900.00 20,526.00 374.00 98.21%

07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 216.08 9,500.00 6,152.73 3,347.27 64.77%

07-51-56100 MEMBERSHIP DUES .00 6,310.00 950.00 5,360.00 15.06%

07-51-56300 TRAINING 1,554.40 2,500.00 2,551.03 51.03- 102.04%

07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS .00 25,000.00 18,316.22 6,683.78 73.26%

07-51-56501 YOUNG ADULT BOOKS .00 1,500.00 1,162.24 337.76 77.48%

07-51-56502 ADULT AUDIO BOOKS .00 600.00 379.93 220.07 63.32%

07-51-56503 ADULT LARGE PRINT .00 1,000.00 277.13 722.87 27.71%

07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 366.19 21,000.00 24,787.59 3,787.59- 118.04%

07-51-56505 YOUTH MEDIA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-56506 SERIALS .00 4,000.00 3,277.68 722.32 81.94%

07-51-56508 MCFLS DATABASES .00 9,200.00 7,511.00 1,689.00 81.64%

07-51-57100 UTILITIES .00 26,250.00 15,388.84 10,861.16 58.62%

07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING 621.92 8,150.00 4,220.03 3,929.97 51.78%

07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 833.59 9,300.00 7,073.21 2,226.79 76.06%

07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 833.71 13,000.00 7,220.91 5,779.09 55.55%

07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 70.00 10,000.00 6,249.86 3,750.14 62.50%

07-51-83000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT .00 10,000.00 4,146.47 5,853.53 41.46%

07-51-83100 LIBRARY RFID FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83200 CLC JOINT EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83300 LB TO CLC CONTRIBUTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83400 LIBRARY LIGHTING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83500 SERVICE AGREEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-92900 MISCELLANEOUS .00 1,000.00 180.00 820.00 18.00%

          Total LIBRARY: 59,238.65 698,537.00 465,469.61 233,067.39 66.63%

Net Grand Totals: 59,238.65- 465,469.61-698,537.00- 233,067.39- 66.63%

Greendale Library Board, 09/2019 Page 8 of 31



ASSETS

07-00-111000 CASH DEPOSIT 206,123.85$     

07-00-111080 PETTY CASH 200.00$             

TOTAL ASSETS 206,323.85$     

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

07-00-151200 ACCRUED PAYROLL SALARIES -$                   

07-00-151210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (8,756.98)$        

07-00-151260 DEFERRED REVENUES - TAX (105,668.82)$   

07-00-151280 ACCUMULATED VACATION PAYABLE -$                   

07-00-151290 ACCUMULATED SICK LEAVE PAYABLE -$                   

07-00-172020 DUE TO/FROM 2 EQUIP REPL -$                   

07-00-172090 DUE TO/FROM 60 TRUST AGENCY 105,668.82$     

07-00-172200 DUE TO/FROM FOUNDATION -$                   

07-00-224000 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00$                 

TOTAL LIABILITIES (8,756.98)$        

FUND EQUITY

07-00-170000 FUND BALANCE (46,080.08)$      

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES- YTD (151,486.79)$   

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

(197,566.87)$   

(206,323.85)$   

VILLAGE OF GREENDALE

BALANCE SHEET

7/31/2019
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GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

BOARD MEMO  

9/13/19  
To:  Library Board 
From:  Brian Williams-Van Klooster, Library Director  
Re:  Agenda item # 7-a: 2019 Library Budget Summary and Submittal 

 
Attachments:  

• 2020 Library Budget Draft 

Discussion:  